CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 12, 2021
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 12/9/2020 — 1/5/2021
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Turner, Robert  11/6/2020 11/5/2020 Altamesa Blvd  Auto Collision - Driving Code No No
USAA 10/22/2020 10/22/2020  White Settlement Auto Collision - Driving TPW No No
ATMOS 12/9/2020 8/17/2020 California Pkwy General Liability = Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
ATMOS 12/9/2020 8/28/2020 W Pafford Street General Liability = Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
Rico, Manuel 12/9/2020 11/16/2020 Elderwood Trl ~ General Liability =~ Not CFW Not CFW No No
ATMOS 12/9/2020 8/7/2020 Loving Ave General Liability = Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
ATMOS 12/9/2020 8/7/2020 Jessamine St General Liability =~ Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
Williams, Charlo 12/9/2020 12/7/2020 Beaty St General Liability ~ Water Main Break Water No No
Silva, Ralph 12/9/2020 9/16/2020 Garden Lane General Liability ~ Other Water No No
Keller, David J  12/9/2020 11/30/2020 Bellaire Circle  General Liability ~ Plumbing Damage Water  Yes No
Davis, Melva 12/9/2020 8/12/2020 Coldstream General Liability = Not CFW Not CFW No No
Frontier 12/9/2020 7/14/2020 Netleaf Ln General Liability =~ Damaged Utility Water  Yes No

Thursday, January 7, 2021

Page 1 of 3



Morgan, Tracey 12/10/2020

Montgomery D 12/11/2020
The Hartford 12/11/2020
Isaias, Luis 11/14/2020
TTI, Inc. 12/15/2020

Draper, Astonida 12/15/2020
Clore, Joy 12/15/2020
Christian, Farrah 12/15/2020

Corpening, Alex 12/15/2020

Hernandez, Karen 11/24/2020

Hall, Jammy 12/16/2020
Kayser, Jason 12/17/2020
Osunde, Happin  12/18/2020
Lackey, Chris 12/21/2020
Frazier, Gary D  1/5/2021

Thursday, January 7, 2021

11/15/2020

6/13/2020

10/31/2020

11/7/2020

11/10/2020

11/17/2020

12/7/2020

12/7/2020

12/14/2020

11/24/2020

11/28/2020

12/14/2020

12/17/2020

12/15/2020

12/6/2020

Kielder Circle

Camp Bowie

Heritage Trace

W Long

Meacham Blvd

S Freeway

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Meadowbrook DrGeneral Liability

1-35

1-30

E Magnolia

N Beach

Blue Mound Rd

SH820

Northside

Creede Trail

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Water Leak

Death

Water Leak

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Moving Object

Construction Damage

Not CFW

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Not CFW

Collision - Driving

Contact Object

Water Leak

Water No
TPW No
Water  Yes
Police No
Water  Yes
Property MgmtNo
TPW No
Not CFW No
Water No
Police No
TPW No
Not CFW No
TPW No
Water No
Water No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Page 2 of 3



Underwood, S

Bostic, Melanie

ATMOS

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

Martinez, Marcela 12/15/2020

Palafox, Zaday

Phillips, Patricia

Robinson, Susan

AT&T

Marshall, Jeremy

Koester, Laurel

Kraica, Chris

Trujillo, Nathan

Finken, Susan

Jones, Wade

Khraishi, Farah

12/15/2020

12/22/2020

12/23/2020

12/24/2020

12/28/2020

12/29/2020

12/29/2020

12/30/2020

12/30/2020

12/30/2020

1/5/2021

Thursday, January 7, 2021

11/10/2020

11/20/2020

9/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/11/2020

12/16/2020

8/17/2020

9/25/2020

11/23/2020

11/1/2016

12/23/2020

12/14/2020

12/10/2020

9/1/2020

Kingsknow

Kimball

Wayside Ave

Vaughn Blvd

Vaughn Blvd

Norma

Curzon Ave

Ave D

Unknown

W Magnolia

Prairie Hen Dr

Donnelly Ave

Whispering

N Tarrant Pkwy

Sweet Bay Dr

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Water Leak

Slip/Fall

Damaged Utility

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Damaged Utility

Collision - Driving

Plumbing Damage

Not CFW

Tree Damage

Water Leak

Pot Hole

Damage Fence

Water

No

Public Events No

Water

Police

Police

Police

TPW

Water

Police

Water

Not CFW

PACS

Water

TPW

Code

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Page 3 of 3



