CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 12, 2021

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 12/9/2020 – 1/5/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Turner, Robert	11/6/2020	11/5/2020	Altamesa Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Code	No	No
USAA	10/22/2020	10/22/2020	White Settlemen	nt Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	No
ATMOS	12/9/2020	8/17/2020	California Pkwy	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
ATMOS	12/9/2020	8/28/2020	W Pafford Stree	t General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Rico, Manuel	12/9/2020	11/16/2020	Elderwood Trl	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
ATMOS	12/9/2020	8/7/2020	Loving Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
ATMOS	12/9/2020	8/7/2020	Jessamine St	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Williams, Charlo	12/9/2020	12/7/2020	Beaty St	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Silva, Ralph	12/9/2020	9/16/2020	Garden Lane	General Liability	Other	Water	No	No
Keller, David J	12/9/2020	11/30/2020	Bellaire Circle	General Liability	Plumbing Damage	Water	Yes	No
Davis, Melva	12/9/2020	8/12/2020	Coldstream	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Frontier	12/9/2020	7/14/2020	Netleaf Ln	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No

Thursday, January 7, 2021 Page 1 of 3

Morgan, Tracey	12/10/2020	11/15/2020	Kielder Circle	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Montgomery D	12/11/2020	6/13/2020	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Death	TPW	No	Yes
The Hartford	12/11/2020	10/31/2020	Heritage Trace	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Isaias, Luis	11/14/2020	11/7/2020	W Long	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
TTI, Inc.	12/15/2020	11/10/2020	Meacham Blvd	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Draper, Astonida	12/15/2020	11/17/2020	S Freeway	General Liability	Moving Object	Property Mgn	ntNo	No
Clore, Joy	12/15/2020	12/7/2020	Meadowbrook D	rGeneral Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Christian, Farrah	12/15/2020	12/7/2020	I-35	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Corpening, Alex	12/15/2020	12/14/2020	I-30	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Hernandez, Karei	n 11/24/2020	11/24/2020	E Magnolia	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Hall, Jammy	12/16/2020	11/28/2020	N Beach	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Kayser, Jason	12/17/2020	12/14/2020	Blue Mound Rd	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Osunde, Happin	12/18/2020	12/17/2020	SH820	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Lackey, Chris	12/21/2020	12/15/2020	Northside	General Liability	Contact Object	Water	No	No
Frazier, Gary D	1/5/2021	12/6/2020	Creede Trail	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No

Thursday, January 7, 2021 Page 2 of 3

Underwood, S	12/22/2020	11/10/2020	Kingsknow	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Bostic, Melanie	12/22/2020	11/20/2020	Kimball	General Liability	Slip/Fall	Public Event	s No	No
ATMOS	12/22/2020	9/14/2020	Wayside Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Martinez, Marcel	a 12/15/2020	12/14/2020	Vaughn Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Palafox, Zaday	12/15/2020	12/14/2020	Vaughn Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Phillips, Patricia	12/22/2020	12/11/2020	Norma	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Robinson, Susan	12/23/2020	12/16/2020	Curzon Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
AT&T	12/24/2020	8/17/2020	Ave D	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Marshall, Jeremy	12/28/2020	9/25/2020	Unknown	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Koester, Laurel	12/29/2020	11/23/2020	W Magnolia	General Liability	Plumbing Damage	Water	No	No
Kraica, Chris	12/29/2020	11/1/2016	Prairie Hen Dr	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Trujillo, Nathan	12/30/2020	12/23/2020	Donnelly Ave	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No
Finken, Susan	12/30/2020	12/14/2020	Whispering	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Jones, Wade	12/30/2020	12/10/2020	N Tarrant Pkwy	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Khraishi, Farah	1/5/2021	9/1/2020	Sweet Bay Dr	General Liability	Damage Fence	Code	No	No

Thursday, January 7, 2021 Page 3 of 3